21
Nevada
800-722-4210
Fax: 800-248-3620
Pennsylvania
800-233-4210
Fax: 800-854-4146
Missouri

Series 1500
Electric Lock Modifications
How to Order
1. LOCK TYPE
(Select type of lock to be modified).
Model Description
M Mortise Lock
C Cylindrical Lock
MU Unit Lock
2. MODIFICATION NUMBER
(Select type of modification required).
Model Description
1510 Fail Safe Control
1520 Fail Secure Control
1550 Latch Retraction
Note: Consult factory for 1550 modifications —
Special door prep required.
3. OPTIONS
Model Description
AE Authorized Egress (Request to Exit)
ACSI Authorized Egress is a SPDT switch which monitors
the activation of the INSIDE trim. The AE switch can be
used to:
• Shunt a door alarm to allow egress.
• Signal a control console when the trim is activated.
• Activate a door alarm.
• Control an electromagnetic lock for egress.
LM Latch Bolt Monitor
• Latch bolt monitoring is a SPDT switch which monitors
the full extension of the main latch.
SM Security Monitoring
• The ACSI SM option monitors, in series, solenoid status
(locked or unlocked) and latch status (deadlatch position).
Note: Leave #3 blank if no options are required.
4. LOCKING
Model Description
1 Standard control locks outside (secure side) trim.
2 Locks both sides — Mortise locks only.
5. LOCK PART NO.
Distributors supply ACSI with mortise, cylindrical or unit
locks for modification. Please supply the lock
manufacturer’s part number.
Example: L9070, 8237, 8708, D80, 3357, etc.
6. OPERATING VOLTAGE
Model
24 VDC
24 VAC/DC
12 VDC
12 VAC/DC
Note: Mortise locks can be supplied with pneumatic
control. Consult factory.
7. QUICK CONNECT CABLE
Model Description
QC Quick Connect Cable
• QC4 - 22AWG 2 conductor 6' quick-connect
cable with two-position connector. Allows for
ease of installation in transfer of power from
the lock to the electrice hinge.
Lock type Modification Options Locking Lock Operating Quick Handing
Number Part No. Voltage Connect
Cable
M 1510 AE 1 Full 24 VDC QC RH
C 1520 LM 2 Part 24 VAC/DC LH
MU 1550 SM Number 12 VDC RHR
EXAMPLE:
M 1510 AE 1 L9070 (Schlage) 24 VDC RH
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8